SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 37098/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02-01-2023 in WP(C) No. 1608/2014 passed by the High Court Of Orissa At Cuttack)

THE STATE OF ODISHA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NAROTTAM RATH

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.208937/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.208938/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 13-10-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Samapika Biswal, AOR

Mr. Aman Kumar Yadav, Adv.

Ms. Nidhisha Garg, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the Petitioners seeking adjournment, tag with SLP(Civil) Diary No. 38766/2023 and list on 16.10.2023.

(DR. NAVEEN RAWAL)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(RAM SUBHAG SINGH)
COURT MASTER (NSH)