ITEM NO.25+28+49+50

COURT NO.16

SECTION XI-A

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 37098/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02-01-2023 in WP(C) No. 1608/2014 passed by the High Court Of Orissa At Cuttack)

THE STATE OF ODISHA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NAROTTAM RATH

Respondent(s)

FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.208937/2023-C/DELAY IN FILING and IA No.208938/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDL. DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ ANNEX)

SLP (C) D.NO. 38766/2023

FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.198078/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.198079/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

SLP(C) D. No. 39349/2023

FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.218358/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.218359/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

SLP(C) Diary No. 39474/2023

FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.216643/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.216646/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

SLP(C) Diary No. 39352/2023 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.217425/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.217427/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 18-10-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R. Basant, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Samapika Biswal, AOR

Mr. Akshay Sahay, Adv.

Mr. Aman Kumar Yadav, Adv.

Ms. Nidhisha Garg, Adv.

Mr. Dhananjaya Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Subhasish Mohanty, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

At the request of the learned counsel for the petitioners, list on 3.1.2024.

(DR. NAVEEN RAWAL)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER (NSH)