SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s).39347/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02-01-2023 in WPC No. 19076/2014 passed by the High Court of Orissa at Cuttack)

STATE OF ODISHA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BIBHURANJAN NAYAK

ITEM NO.20+61+62

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.218222/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.218223/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH

Diary No(s). 39350/2023 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.218903/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.218904/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 37747/2023 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.219294/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.219296/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.219298/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Diary No(s). 37714/2023 (XI-A)

(IA No.219998/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.220011/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.220012/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Diary No(s). 37756/2023

([TO BE TAKEN UP ALONG WITH ITEM NO. 20 I.E. Diary No. 39347/2023]...... FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.220958/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.220960/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.220959/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

WITH

Diary No(s). 37734/2023 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.220965/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.220971/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.220968/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN

```
REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)
```

Diary No(s). 38758/2023 (XI-A)

(IA No.221157/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.221158/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No(s). 38761/2023 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.221166/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.221167/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No(s). 43207/2023 (XI-A)

(IA No.221124/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.221127/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No(s). 39346/2023

([TO BE TAKEN UP ALONG WITH ITEM NO. 20 I.E. Diary No. 39347-2023.]...... IA NO.222937/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.222938/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 30-10-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Subhasish Mohanty, AOR

Mr. Prakash Ranjan Nayak, AOR

Mr. Balaram Nayak, Adv.

Mr. Animesh Dubey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

List on 03.01.2024 along with SLP(C) D.No.37098 of 2023.

(VIJAY KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER (NSH)