SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 42217/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02-01-2023 in WP(C) No. 2801/2014 passed by the High Court of Orissa at Cuttack)

THE STATE OF ODISHA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEEPAK KUMAR SAMANTARAY

Respondent(s)

(IA No.236364/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

WITH

Diary No(s). 46234/2023 (XI-A)

(IA No.236282/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.236283/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No(s). 44830/2023 (XI-A)

(IA No.236543/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.236544/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No(s). 42413/2023 (XI-A)

(IA No.236780/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 42408/2023 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.239221/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.239222/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Diary No(s). 37666/2023([TO BE TAKEN UP ALONG WITH ITEM NO. 19 I.E. Diary No. 42217-2023.].......FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.240638/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.240639/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.240641/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Diary No(s). 46271/2023([TO BE TAKEN UP ALONG WITH ITEM NO.19 I.E. Diary No. 42217/2023.1... IA No.242367/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.242368/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 24-11-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dhananjaya Mishra, AOR

Mr. Nikhil Bhatia, Adv.

Mr. Navneet Dogra, Adv.

Ms. Samapika Biswal, AOR

Mr. Aman Kumar Yadav, Adv.

Ms. Nidhisha Garg, Adv.

Mr. Prakash Ranjan Nayak, AOR

Mr. Balaram Nayak, Adv.

Mr. Animesh Dubey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Applications for exemption from filing certified copy of the impugned judgement and 0.Ts. are allowed.

Application for exemption from filing O.T. is allowed.

List on 05.01.2024.

(VIJAY KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER (NSH)